

EMPLOYEES' COMPENSATION (AMENDMENT)(NO. 2) BILL 2000

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Secretary for
Education and Manpower

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
6	In the proposed section 6E(6), by deleting "法定" and substituting "合法".
13	In the proposed section 24(1A), by deleting "was" and substituting "were".
New	By adding - "14A. Remedies independently of Ordinance against employer Section 26(1) is amended, in the proviso, by repealing "to an employee" and substituting "against an employer".".
15	By deleting everything after "repealing" and substituting "personal representative or dependant" and substituting "legal personal representative or member of his family".".

26 In the proposed Sixth Schedule, in the second column, by deleting "16,000" and substituting "50,000".